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Upcoming Events 

November 

7 Karissa Lindsey, soprano & Rayla Yates, soprano• 3:00pm • 
Harwood 

9 R AIN DATE: HSU Flute Choir• 12:30pm • RFA Patio 
14 Skyler Baker, clarinet & Sabrina Moses, clarinet• 3:00pm • 

Harwood 
15 HSU Brass Band• 7:30pm • Arkansas Hall 
16 HSU Wind Ensemble• 7:30pm • Arkansas Hall 
20 Grace Hall, horn & Rebekah Warren, mezzo-soprano• 5:30pm • 

Harwood 
21 Alex Tyler, Soprano• 5:30pm • Harwood 
22 Showband in Concert• 7:30pm • Quad or Garrison Ballroom
30 HSU Choirs• 7:00pm • FUMC 

December 

1 HSU Orchestra• 5:00pm • Harwood 
1 HSU Brass Chamber Concert• 7:30pm • Harwood 

If you'd like to join the HSU Music Department contact list, kindly
provide your e-mail address in the space below, and leave it in the 
foyer box outside! 

E-mail: __________________ _

•""'"··• HENDERSON'" 
�· S T A T E U N I V E R S I T Y 

EXCELLENCE • SPIRIT • TRADITION

Matt Locke Ellis College of Arts and Sciences 

Department of Music 

'Trom6one 

choir 

Dr. Jim Buckner, conductor

Thursday, November 4, 2021 

7:30 p.m. 

Harwood Recital Hall 

Russell Fine Arts 



Three Organa 
I. Marcato

JI. Moderato 

Ill. Mo/to marcato 

Visions 

Scarborough Fair 

Jazz Waltz 

If I Loved You 

Alexander's Ragtime Band 

PROGRAM 

Vaclav N elhybel 
(1919-1996) 

Frank Gulino 
(b . 1987) 

Traditional 

arr. Bill Reichenbach 

Dmitri Shostakovich (1906-1975) 
arr. Ingo Luis 

Richard Rodgers (1902-1979) 
arr. Wes Branstine 

Irving Berlin (1888-1989) 
arr. Jack Gale 

- Members -

Tenor Trombone 

Zak Brown 

Jacob Burks 

Will Cole 
Alex Hunter 

Kaden Manley 

Jason Oliveaux 
Cannon Porterfield 

Logan Revalee 

Andrew Sowerbutts 

Bass Trombone 

William Courtney 



Upcoming Events 

November 

16 HSU Wind Ensemble• 7:30pm • Arkansas Hall 
20 Grace Hall, horn & Rebekah Warren, mezzo-soprano• 5:30pm • 

Harwood Recital Hall 
21 Alex Tyler, Soprano• 5:30pm • Harwood Recital Hall 
22 Showband in Concert• 7:30pm • Quad or Garrison Ballroom 
30 HSU Choirs• 7:00pm • FUMC 

December 

1 HSU Orchestra• 5:00pm • Harwood Recital Hall 
1 HSU Brass Chamber Concert• 7:30pm • Harwood Recital Hall 
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HENDERSON'" 
S T A T E U NIVERSITY 

EXCELLENCE • SPIRIT • TRADITION

Matt Locke Ellis College of Arts and Sciences 

Department of Music 

'Brass 

'Band 

Dr. Jim Buckner & Dr. Jamie Lipton, 
directors 

Arkansas Hall Auditorium 

Monday, November 15, 2021 

7:30 p.m. 



Valero 

Vale Decem 

Epainos 

I. King of Creation

II. Anastasis

Ill. King of Heaven

I'll Walk With God 

PROGRAM 

James Swearingen 

arr. Sandy Smith 

Murray Gold 

arr. Lewis Martin 

Joel Collier 

Nicholas Brodszky 

arr. Goff Richards 

Mathew Glover, conductor 

Floral Dance 

Grace Hall, conductor 

Katie Moss 

arr. Derek Broadbent 

The Henderson State University Brass Band 

Eb Sonrano Cornet 
Dr. Jim Buckner 

Solo Cornet 
Grant Smith 
Lance Tubberville 
Mr. John Webb 

Regiano Cornet 
Cody Crank 

2nd Cornet 
TJ Gist 

3rd Cornet 
Logan Little 
Alex Savage 

Fluglehorn 
Matthew Glover 

Solo Tenor Horn 
Lexi Barnhart 

1st Tenor Horn 
Austen Jackson 

2nd Tenor Horn 
Grace Hall 
Luke Fields 

1st Baritone 
Jonathan Spencer 

2nd Baritone 
Chase Merritt 

1st Trombone 
Andrew Sowerbutts 
Cannon Porterfield 

2nd Trombone 
Jacob Burks 
Kaden Manley 

Bass Trombone 
Will Courtney 

Euphonium 
Wesley Gangluff 
Dylan Denham 

Bb Bass 
Chase Cook 
Triton Fryar 
Tryston McCandless 

Percussion 
Sabrina Moses 
Brooke Burton 
Bryan Silva 
Sam Robinson 



Upcoming Events 

See ya next year! 

(1,,.,,.-W. HENDERSON'"
•• STATE UNIVERSITY 

EXCELLENCE • SPIRIT • TRADITION 

Matt Locke Ellis College of Arts and Sciences 

Department of Music 

'Brass 

chamber 

Pnsembfes 
Dr. Jim Buckner & 

Dr. Heather Thayer, 
directors 

Harwood Recital Hall 

Wednesday, December 1, 2021 

7:30 p.m. 



PROGRAM 

Horn Choir 

Dr. Heather Thayer, director

The Fog Horns Waltz Mary Ann Tilford 

Scarborough Fair Revisited Fred W. Tuber 

Salvation is Created Pavel Tchesnekov 
arr. Bryan Doughty 

Trombone Quartet 

Festival March, Op . 18 No . 2 Francis H. McKay 

Florentiner Marsch 

Finlandia 

The Deputy 

Euphonium Quartet 

Mass Trombone Choir 

Dr. Jim Buckner, director

Julius Fucik 

arr. Franz Watz 

Jean Sibelius 

arr. Chris Sharpe 

Frank Gulino 

The Henderson State University Brass Chamber Ensembles 

Horn Choir 
Lexi Barnhart 
Wyatt Bussell 
Jordon Faulkner 
Luke Fields 
TJ Gist 
Grace Hall 
Austen Jackson 
Nick Standridge 

Euphonium Quartet 
Dylan Denham 
Wesley Gangluff 
Chase Merritt 
Jonathan Spencer 

Trombone Quartet 
Zak Brown 
Kaden Manley 
Jason Oliveaux 
Logan Revalee 

Trombone Choir 

Tenor Trombones 
Lexi Barnhart 
Zak Brown 
Jacob Burks 
Will Cole 
Dylan Denham 
Hayden Haney 
Alex Hunter 
Dr. Jamie Lipton 
Kaden Manley 
Chase Merritt 
Mr. Nevada Mills 
Sabrina Moses 
Cannon Porterfield 
Logan Revalee 
Andrew Sowerbutts 
Jon a than Spencer 

Bass Trombones 
Will Courtney 
Wesley Gangluff 
Aleksandr Johnson 
Tryston McCandless 
Jason Oliveaux 




